there are numerous barriers related to fishing 

technology and miniaturized number of investors in 

aquaculture and mariculture. 

A study by Jimmy (2016) has outlined 

management constraint associated with blue minerals in 

Akwa Ibom State, reiterating that about three hundred 

and sixty nine (369) solid mineral extraction sites 

producing various forms of sand aggregates and after 

few years of exploitation, an extensive part of the state 

has been wounded with ecological scars, particularly 

borrow pit and abandoned mines. 

Blue-related minerals such as clay, sharp sand,